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- - 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000
- - 211,151 211,151 211,151 211,151
- - 38,848 38,848 38,848 38,848
495,000 123,750 589,709 713,459 1,208,459 1,208,459
29 1 1 29 12 31

495,000 123,750 589,709 713,459 1,208,459 1,208,459
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- - 326,038 326,038 326,038 326,038
- - 326,038 326,038 326,038 326,038
495,000 123,750 915,748 1,039,498 1,534,498 1,534,498
1
@
@
2
3
4
@
@
28 3 18 28 4 1
3 31 12 31 28 4 1 28 12
31 9
28 12 31 29 12 31
38,761 38,761
11,517 11,386
28 12 31 29 12 31
6,121 96,405
3,584 16,183
961 11,392
1,192 15,519
28 12 31 29 12 31
955,053 1,277,038
314 339
51,759 65,603
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996,234 996,234
697,821 697,821
13,468 13,468
131,057 131,057
21,050 21,050
1,859,631 1,859,631
287,114 287,114
228,994 228,994
516,108 516,108
996,234
697,821
13,468
131,057
21,050
1,859,631

29 12 31
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1,301,848 1,301,848
966,986 966,986
62,293 62,293
196,598 196,598
22,122 22,122
2,549,850 2,549,850
412,564 412,564
296,643 296,643
709,208 709,208
1,301,848
966,986
62,293
196,598
22,122
2,549,850
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28 4 1 28 12 31
3,728,336 588,650 13,782 3,358 4,334,128
3,745,477 588,650 4,334,128
90
10%
29 1 1 29 12 31
5,515,309 755,935 77,436 1,000 6,349,681
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90
10%

28 12 31 29 12 31
8,325 14,141
25,961 55,552
97,088 105,476
809 8,509
130,565 183,680
28 12 31 29 12 31

30.8 % 30.8 %

0.1 % - %

0.2 % 0.1 %

1.1 % 3.3 %

0.0 % 0.0 %

32.0 % 34.4 %
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28 4 1 28 12 31
The *1 955,053
Hongkong and
Shanghai 114,358 *9
Banking 100 1,710 314
Corporation,
Limited *4 *3 472,229 51,759
*1
*2
*3
*4 The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation,
Limited
29 1 1 29 12 31
The *1 1,277,038
Hongkong and
Shanghai 116,102 *2 2.825 339
Banking 100
Corporation,
Limited *4 *3 711,436 65,603
*1
*2
*3
*4 The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation, Limited
28 4 1 28 12 31
HSBC Global
Asset 166,275 53,332 7.571
Management
Ltd
*
HSBC Global 3 34,107
Asset 240,000 *1 408,478 12,786
Management
(HK) Ltd *6 235,818
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HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(FRANCE)

8,050

*6

277,458

108,975

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(UK) Ltd

35,620

*1

182,741

78,278

HSBC
Services
Japan
Limited
*4

660,051

3,916

HSBC
Securities
(Japan)
Limited

*5

102,346

*2

7,243

3,026

*3

1,972

*6

3,627

892

HSBC Global
Asset

Management
(USA) Inc.

1,002

*1

68,638

*6

55,670

9,745

HSBC
Investment
Funds (Hong
Kong)
Limited

21,000

*6

19,702

13,617

HSBC Global
Services
Limited

*3

2,672

*1
*2
*3

*4
*5
*6

29 1 1

HSBC Services Japan Limited

HSBC Securities (Japan) Limited

29 12 31

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
Ltd

166,275

*3

95,505

30,651

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(HK) Ltd

240,000

*3

69,331

*1

514,414

*6

291,954

29,584

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(FRANCE)

8,050

*1

8,541

*6

434,205

143,872

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(UK) Ltd

178,103

*1

426,008

138,376
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HSBC Services
Japan Limited 5 1,071,714 2,530
*4
HSBC *2 2,361 95
Securities
(Japan) 102,346 *3 10,448
Limited 1,247
5 *6 1,080
HSBC Global
Asset 1,002 1 106,416 9,839
Management
(USA) Inc.
HSBC
;Exzzt'gﬁg’:g 21,000 *6 19,373 14,231
Kong) Limited
HSBC Global
Services 8 *3 4,895
Limited
HSBC Global *1 562
Asset
Management 2,600 8,910
(Deutschland) *B 9,473
Gmbh
HSBC Bank PLC 796,969 *3 4,765
*1
*2
*3
*4 HSBC Services Japan Limited
*5 HSBC Securities (Japan) Limited
*6
The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation, Limited
28 4 1 29 1 1
28 12 31 29 12 31
1 575,457.14 730,713.61
1 100,548.38 155,256.47
1
1
28 4 1 29 1 1
28 12 31 29 12 31
211,151 326,038
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324,279 2017 3

10,000 2017 3

1,250

8,831

10,000

48,323

5,000

78,100

11,069

6,695

6,000

420

3,002

10,000

800

3,307

1,558

5,000 1

8,157

1,250

12,200

3,751

558

5,000

7,495

3,794

1,143 5,872 9,495
26 7,800 2

2017 3
2017 6 1
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